1

3

4

5

6 7

8

10

11 12

13

1415

16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

[Commendation for Carlos Moreno]

Resolution commending Carlos Moreno on his appointment to the California Supreme Court.

WHEREAS, Carlos Moreno will be sworn in as the newest member of the California Supreme Court on Wednesday, October 15th and will be the first Latino on the court in 12 years and the third Latino in its 151-year history; and,

WHEREAS, Moreno comes from the federal bench in Los Angeles after serving as both a lawyer and a state judge for 12 years; and,

WHEREAS, Earning his law degree in 1974, Carlos Moreno was appointed to the position of municipal court judge by Governor George Deukmejian in 1986 and to the Superior Court by Governor Pete Wilson in 1993; and,

WHEREAS, Throughout his career, Moreno has embraced the role as someone others can look up to and never misses an opportunity to share his life with young people, particularly in his old neighborhood in downtown Los Angeles; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend Carlos Moreno for his appointment to the California Supreme Court; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors transmit a copy of this resolution to Judge Carlos Moreno at the California Supreme Court.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011865	Date Passed:
Resolution commending Carlos Moreno on his appointment to the California Supreme Court.		
October 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Hall, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 3 - Gonzalez, Leno, McGoldrick		
	File No. 011865	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 22, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L./Brown Jr.

NOV 0 2 2001

Date Approved